
 
 
August 12, 2019 
 
Rebecca Westover 
Mountain View Whisman School District 
1400 Montecito Ave 
Mountain View, CA 94043 
 
 
RE: Change Order #1 Justification: Kenneth Slater New Campus Project Increment 4 –Rodan Builders- 
Mountain View Whisman School District – DSA APP #: 01-117942  

 

Item # 1 – Low-Voltage System Changes (PCO 5, 6 & 7) 

These changes are the result of design changes.  Due to the timing of the DSA review process as a result of the 
various increments of construction, the full scope of electrical work was not known at the time of bid.  Although 
there was a base number included, there were offsetting costs in order to meet the district standards and create 
uniformity throughout all sites.  The costs associated with Item No. 1 are for all labor, equipment and materials 
required to make the changes to the fire alarm, data and audio-visual systems.  $49,324 

 

Item # 2 –Various District Requested Changes (PCO’s 2, 3 & 4r1) 

These changes are the result of district requests.  In order to meet uniformity across all sites, changes were made 
to add power to the future monument sign, an exterior mounted IDF for classroom data & various changes to 
the site-wide room signage.  The costs associated with Item No. 2 are to furnish and install the previously noted 
changes.  $31,455 

 

Item # 3 – Added Area Drain at Flex Portables (PCO 1) 

These changes are the result of necessary design revisions.  Similar to Item # 1, these changes are the result of 
the full scope of work not being known as a result of the phasing that was required to get through the DSA 
review process.  The final connection of the rainwater from the Flex Portables was not included in the initial 
contract.  The design team added area drains on the north side of the portables to complete the tie-in.  $5,868 

 

 

 



Total Change Order No. 1 - $86,647 

 

In our capacity as the District’s Construction Manager we have completed a review of Change Order # 1.  

The total Change Orders to date: $86,647 

This equates to 3.89% of the contract value. To date, Rodan has completed 44% of the contract work.  

There is $115,699.00 remaining in the Change Order Contingency.  

Based upon the review of the merit and the compensation, it is our recommendation that you approve this 
change order. If you have any question, please do not hesitate to call.  

Sincerely, 
 
Mikael Estrada 
Project Manager 
Greystone West Company 

 




	Slater Increment 4 - Rodan - Change Order 1 Recommendation - GWC
	G701-2017 - Final - Rodan_Inc 4_CO 1 - Signed

